

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ac	ldress)	
(Ac	ldress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	÷#)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	isiness Entity Nam	ne)
(Dc	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use Onl	v

100355573871

11/24/20--01033--017 ++70.00

7

US 1213/20

*		1
τ Ψ ₹	COVER LETTER	5 5 1
	TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations	۶ť
	SUBJECT: Turning Point Ministries Foundation Corporation Name of Corporation – must include suffix	

Dear Sir or Madam:

. . . .

•

.

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Not for Profit Corporation for Authorization to Conduct its Affairs in Florida". "Certificate of Existence". or "Certificate of Status" and check are submitted to register the above referenced not for profit corporation to conduct its affairs in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Melinda	Reed				
	Name o	of Person			
Turning	Point Ministries Foundation				- <del>-</del>
	Firm/C	Company			
				<u>.    </u>	
PO Box					 
	Ad	dress			
Scottsda	le, AZ 85267-4317				
	City/State a	ind Zip Code			
mreed@l	DavidJeremiah.org				
E-n	nail address: (to be used for	future annual	report notifica	ation)	
For further information	concerning this matter, plea	se call:			
Melinda Reed	at (	619	270-7591		
Name o	Person	Area Code	Daytime Tel	lephone Number	_
<u>Mailing Address</u> Registration Se Division of Ce P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, F	ection prporations 7	Divisio The Ce 2415 N	ration Section on of Corpora entre of Tallal	itions hassee reet, Suite 810	
Enclosed is a check for		NT OF STAT	re		
	e to: FLORIDA DEPARTME □\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	<b>□\$78.7</b> 5 F		□\$87.50 Filir Certificato Certified (	of Status &

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONDUCT ITS AFFAIRS IN FLORIDA

## IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 617.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONDUCT ITS AFFAIRS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

L. Turning Point Ministrics Foundation Corporation

(Name of corporation: must include the word "INCORPORATED" or "CORPORATION" or words or abbreviations of like import in language as will clearly indicate that it is a corporation instead of a natural person or partnership if not so contained in the name at present. "Company" or "Co." may not be used as a corporate suffix by a nonprofit corporation.)

California		3. 46-2987710	
	ntry under the law of which it is inco	rporated) (FEI number, if appli	cable)
6/12/2013		5. perpetual	
(1	Date of Incorporation)	(Date of duration, if other	than perpetual)
N/A			-
(Date first cond	ucted affairs in Florida if prior to regis	aration. See sections 617.1501 & 617.1502, F.S. to	) determine penalty liabi.
7730 E Greenv	way Road, Suite 203, Scottsdale, AZ	85260	
	(Pri	incipal office street address)	``
PO Box 14317	, Scottsdale, AZ 85267-4317		ت. -
		nt mailing address, if different)	
Our work help	s to teach the whole counsel of God*	s Word, not bending to political, financial, or to	pical trends, with the pi
(Purpose(s) of a	corporation authorized in home state	or country to be carried out in the state of Floric	la)
Name and stre	eet address of Florida registered a	gent: (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	
Name:	C T Corporation System		
ffice Address:	1200 South Pine Island Road		
	Plantation	, Florida	

## 10. Registered agent's acceptance:

(City)

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Zip Code)

Janbed Cankin Cardell Rankin/Vice President (Registered agent's signature)

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

12. For initial indexing purposes, list names, titles and addresses of the primary officers and/or directors [up to six (6) total]:

## A. DIRECTORS

🔳 Chairman	David P. Jeremiah Name:	∎Chairman	Richard Korpan Name:
□Vice Chairman	PO Box 14317 Address:	□Vice Chairman	Address:
Director	Scottsdale, AZ 85267-4317	Director	Scottsdale, AZ 85267-4317
President		President	
□Vice President		□Vice President	
Secretary	Treasurer	Secretary	Treasurer
D0ther:	Other:	Other:	□Other:
□Chairman	Name: PO Box 14317	□Chairman	PO Box 14317
□Vice Chairman	Address:	Uvice Chairman	Address:
Director	Scottsdale, AZ 85267-4317	Director	Sconsdale, AZ 85267-4317
□President		President	
□Vice President		□Vice President	
Secretary	Treasurer		Treasurer
□Other:	Other:	General C	Counsel
Chairman	Name:	□Chairman	Name:
□Vice Chairman	Address:	□Vice Chairman	Address:
Director		Director	
President		President	
□Vice President		□Vice President	
		Secretary	□Treasurer
□Other:	Other:	□Other:	D0ther:

**NOTE:** <u>Important Notice:</u> Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Non-indexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

imun 13. 2/11

(Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, or any officer listed in number 12 of the application)

14. Lisa Reschetnikow, President & General Counsel

(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)



Secretary of State Certificate of Status

I, ALEX PADILLA, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

Entity Name:	TURNING POINT MINISTRIES FOUNDATION
File Number:	C3577387
Registration Date:	06/12/2013
Entity Type:	DOMESTIC NONPROFIT CORPORATION
Jurisdiction:	CALIFORNIA
Status:	ACTIVE (GOOD STANDING)

As of November 17, 2020 (Certification Date), the entity is authorized to exercise all of its powers, rights and privileges in California.

This certificate relates to the status of the entity on the Secretary of State's records as of the Certification Date and does not reflect documents that are pending review or other events that may affect status.

No information is available from this office regarding the financial condition, status of licenses, if any, business activities or practices of the entity.



**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of November 18, 2020.

ALEX PADILLA Secretary of State

Certificate Verification Number: R4QKGVY

To verify the issuance of this Certificate, use the Certificate Verification Number above with the Secretary of State Certification Verification Search available at <u>bebizfile.sos.ca.gov/certification/index</u>.